
Beacon Ideal InsƟtute 
Academic Calendar (2025) and Annual Holiday List Including NaƟonal/Special Days 

No. Occasion Date & Day 
Number of 
Days 

1 1st Parent-Teacher MeeƟng January 12 (Sunday) 1 day 

2 Shab-e-Meraj* January 28 (Tuesday) 1 day 

3 ECA Sports & EducaƟonal Tour February 8 (Saturday) 1 day 

4 InternaƟonal Mother Language Day February 21 (Friday) 1 day 

5 Shab-e-Barat* February 15 (Saturday) 1 day 

6 
Holy Ramadan, Bengali New Year, Shab-e-Qadr, 
Jumu'atul Wida & Eid-ul-Fitr* 

March 1 (Saturday) - April 8 
(Tuesday) 

39 days 

7 Independence Day March 26 (Wednesday) 1 day 

8 May Day May 1 (Thursday) 1 day 

9 ECA & Parent-Teacher MeeƟng April 12 (Saturday) 1 day 

10 Bangla New Year April 14 (Monday) 1 day 

11 1st Mid-Term Exam April 20-24 (Sunday-Thursday) 5 days 

12 Public Holiday (Buddha Purnima) May 11 (Sunday) 1 day 

13 Eid-ul-Adha* 
June 3 (Wednesday) - June 16 
(Monday) 

10 days 

14 Ashura July 6 (Sunday) 1 day 

15 1st Semester Final Exam June 29 (Sunday) - July 3 (Thursday) 5 days 

16 Public Holiday (Janmashtami) August 16 (Saturday) 1 day 

17 Sirat-un-Nabi September 5 (Friday) 1 day 

18 Public Holiday (Durga Puja) October 2 1 day 

19 2nd Mid-Term Exam 
September 28 (Sunday) - October 2 
(Thursday) 

5 days 

20 ECA & Parent-Teacher MeeƟng November 2 (Saturday) 1 day 

21 2nd Semester Final Exam 
December 3 (Wednesday) - 
December 11 (Thursday) 

7 days 

22 Result Announcement December 13 (Saturday) 1 day 

23 Victory Day December 16 (Tuesday) 1 day 

24 Public Holiday December 25 (Thursday) 1 day 

25 Principal's Reserved Holidays - 3 days 

 

* These dates depend on the sighƟng of the Hijri calendar moon. 
**The authoriƟes reserve the right to make changes to this list if necessary. 


